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NH PUC No. 4-TELEPHONE 

BREHON WOODS TELEPHONE COMPANY, INC. 

17. Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

17.2 Switched Access Service 

17 .2.1 Nonrecurring Charges 

(A) Local Transport - Installation

Per Line or Trunk

17.2.2 Local Transport 

(A) Tandem Switching

(8) Tandem Switched Termination

ACCESS TARIFF 

Per Originating Minute of Use 

Per Originating Toll Free Minute of Use 
Per Terminating Minute of Use 

(Cl)  Tandem Switched Facility, Per Mile 
Per Originating Minute of Use 
Per Originating Toll Free Minute of Use 
Per Terminating Minute of Use 

(C2) Joint Tandem Switched Transport* 
Per Originating Toll Free Only 
Access Minute per Tandem 

(C) Entrance Facility, Per Termination
Voice Grade 2-Wire 
Voice Grade 4-Wire 
High Capacity- DS I 
High Capacity- DS3 

(D) Direct Trunked Transport Facility (Per Mile)
Voice Grade 2-Wire 
Voice Grade 4-Wire 
High Capacity - DS I 

High Capacity - DS3 

(E) Direct Trunked Transport Termination
(Per Termination)

Voice Grade 2-Wire 
Voice Grade 4-Wire 
High Capacity- DS I 
High Capacity - DS3 

SECTION 17 

NI NETH REVISED PAGE 2 

SUPERSEDING EIGHTH REVISED PAGE 2 

Rate 

$220.00 

n/a 

$0.013600 
$0.000000 
$0.002271 

$0.000348 
$0.000000 
$0.000437 

$0.001 

$47.78 
$76.47 

$232.97 
$2,127.20 

$3.41 
$3.41 

$15.96 
$139.05 

$34.21 
$34.21 
$82.82 

$531.78 

Tariff 
Section 
Reference 

6.4.1 (8)( I)  

6.1.3 (A) 

6.1.3 (A) 
6.1.3 (A) 
6.1.3 (A) 

6.1.3 (A) 
6.1.3 (A) 
6.1.3 (A) 

6.1.3 (A) 
6.1.3 (A) 
6.1.3 (A) 
6.1.3 (A) 

6.1.3 (A) 
6.1.3 (A) 
6.1.3 (A) 
6.1.3 (A) 

6.1.3 (A) 
6.1.3 (A) 
6.1.3 (A) 
6.1.3 (A) 

(I) 

(I) 

*The Joint Tandem Switched Transport rate element applies per tandem to originating toll free minutes only in lieu of the Tandem
Switched Facility, Tandem Switched Termination and Tandem Switching rate elements as of July I, 2021.

Issued: June 21, 2023 Issued by: Art Nicholson 

Effective: July O I, 2023 Title: President 
Docket No. DT 23-055 



NH PUC NO. 4-TELEPHONE 

BREHON WOODS TELEPHONE COMPANY, INC. 

ACCESS TARIFF 

17. Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

Issued: 

17.2 Switched Access Service 

17.3 

17 .2.2 Local Transpo1t (Cont'd) 

(A) Multiplexing, Per Arrangement
-DS3 to OSI
-OS I to Voice

(8) Add/Drop Multiplexing, Central Office Port, Per Port
-DS3
-OSI

(C) Customer Premises Port, Per Port
-DS3
-OSI
Nonrecurring Charge (DS3 or OS I)

(D) Customer Node, Per Node
-OC3
-OCl2
Nonrecurring Charge (DS3 or OS I)

(E) 800 Data Base Access Query, Per Query
-Basic

-Vertical Feature

(F) Network Blocking, Per FGD Blocked Call

Local Switching 

(A) Local Switching
-Per Originating Minute of Use
-Per Originating Toll Free Minute of Use
-Per Terminating Minute of Use

(8) Reserved for Future Use

(C) Information Surcharge
-Per I 00 Terminating Minute of Use
-Per I 00 Originating Minute of Use

June 21, 2023 

Effective: July I, 2023 
Docket No. OT 23-055 

SECTION 17 

FOURTEENTH REVISED PAGE 3 

SUPERSEDING THIRTEENTH REVISED PAGE 3 

Rate 

$485.20 
$ I 87.32 

$101.75 
$ 40.70 

$198.44 
$ 50.85 
$664.83 

$503.68 
$1,455.08 

$664.83 

$0.000200 
$0.000200 

$0.01640 

$0.048801 
$0.000000 
$0.000000 

$0.053700 
$0.000000 

Tariff 

Section 
Reference 

6. I .3(A)
6. I .3(A)

6. l .3(A)
6. I .3(A)

6.1.3(A) 
6. I .3(A)

6. I .3(A)
6. l .3(A)

6.1.3(A) 
6. I .3(A) 

6.8.6 

6.1.3 (8) 
6.1.3 (8) 
6.1.3 (8) 

6.1.3 (8) 
6.1.3 (8) 

(R) 
(R) 

(I) 
(R) 

(R) 
(R) 

Issued by: Art Nicholson 

Title: President 



IIECA-~ Reference Guide' for Study Area ID: 120038 
Proposed Effective Date: July 1, 2023 

Bretton Woods Telephone Company 
Rate Band Information 

DSL Voice-Data NA Special Access 22 Tandem Switched Transport 2 Loca l Tra nsp ort 8 M LB EUCL 15 

DSL Data-Only NA Ethernet Transport Service 25 Laal SWltchlnc 8 
ARC - For Company Specific ARC Rates, please CBOL - For Company Sp ecifi c CBOL Rat es, please see the 

see the ARC w orksheet tab below. CBOL worksh eet t ab b elow • 

......... ,Access 
Special Access Term Olscount Plan (TOP): 

Ol1nllll Mhlge T-lnltlon DSLASCC (add on for DSL 
Olannel Termini- (Cl) , ....... Channel Mlleap Fldllty (CMF) 

•-connection) 
3 year ■ 10% 5 year • 20% 

Please contact your region member service team for any questions 

Monthlv NRC Monthlv NRC Monthly NRC Monthlv NRC 
Discount s on 0S1, 053, OC3 and OC12 monthly 

you may have regarding rates and/or rate bands. 

Digital Data · 56K $269.05 $390.00 $140.48 NA $14.00 NA NA NA 

Digital Data - 64k $269.05 $390.00 $140.48 NA $14.00 NA NA NA 
recurring charges only apply if the tariff participant 

Common Acronyms 

051 $670.85 $330.00 $215.33 NA $41.52 NA $676.69 $450.00 
is listed as offering Special Access Term Discounts in 

ADSL • A$Vmmetric DSL 

053 $5,530.79 $445.00 $1,382.69 NA $361.52 NA $4,699.26 $650.00 
Tariff No. 5, Section 17.3.10. 

AMOU - Access Minutes of Use 

OC3 $5,647.03 $360.00 $1,441.48 NA $387.49 NA $5,647.03 $1,200.00 ' Bill lOBase-T and lOOBase-T Channel Termination ARC - Access Recovery Charge 

OC12 $7,057.42 $360.00 $3,138.60 NA $486.37 NA NA NA rates X 2. Two metallic CTs are required for each BRI - Basic Rate Interface 

lOBase-r· $86.76 $450.00 $8.71 NA $124.90 NA $676.69 $450.00 copper based Ethernet DSL Access Service CMF · Channel Mileage Facility 

lOOBase-T' $86.76 $450.00 $8.71 NA $124.90 NA $3,512.61 $650.00 Connection. CMT - Channel Mileage Termination 

DSL Voice- Data Optional Volume Pricing Plan CoS - Class o f Service 

ADSL ADSL ADSL ADSL ADSL ADSL AOSL ADSL ADSL (VPP) Discount CT -Channel Termina t ion 

6M/1M l OM/lM I SM/3M 25M/3M SOM/ZSM lOOM/SOM 200M/100M SOOM/lOOM lOOOM/lOOM# 500 = 5% OSL - Digital Subscri ber line 

Retail NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA 2500 = 10% EF • Entrance Facility 

WPP Monthly NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA 5000 = 15% ESALT- Ethernet SWA Local Transport 

WPP l yr NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA Discount only applies to OSL WPP ETS - Ethernet Transport Service 

WPP 3yr NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA Term Discount Plan charges. A EUCL - End User Common Line 

SDSL SDSL SDSL SDSL SDSL SDSL SOSL SDSL SOSL $10 per committed Access Service EVC - Ethernet Virtual Connection 

256k 512k 768k lOM SOM lOOM 200M SOOM lOOOM# per month shortfall charge ISDN - Integrated services Digita l Network 

Retail NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA applies when commitment is not LBR-VCC - Low Bit Rat e Virtual Circuit Channel 

WPP Monthly NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA DSL NRC Waiver Rules Mbps - Megabits per second 

WPP lyr NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NRC is waived with a 6 month MLB - Multiline Business 

WPP 3yr NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA commitment for A/SDSL Voice- MM-VCC - Multimedia Virtual Circuit Channel 

DSL Dato-Only (Billed In Data, ADSL Data-Only, and certain MOU - Minutes of Use 

addit ion to CBOL Rate if SOSL Data-Only opt ions. If 6 NRC - Non Recurring Charge 

applicable) - All Speeds month commitment is not met , PRI - Primary Rate Interface 

AOSL an early termination fee of $25 QoS - Quality of Service 

Retail NA applies. If A/SDSL Voice-Data SDSL - Symmetric DSL 

WPP Monthly NA service is temporarily suspended, SLB - Single Line Business 

WPP lyr NA the temporary suspension fee of SLC - Subscriber Line Charge 

WPP 3yr NA $25 applies. SPA - Special Access 

SDSL DSL NRC SWA - Switched Access 

Retail NA DSL Voice-Data SWC - Serving Wire Center 

WPP Monthly NA $185.00 TOP - Term Discount Plan 

W PP l yr NA DSL Data-Only VDP - Volume Discount Plan 

WPP3yr NA $211.00 WPP - Wholesale Pricing Plan 

local Tran sp ort " 
•, II 

Entrance Facility Direct Trunked Terminati on Direct Trunked Facility 
Multiplexing Direct Trunk Transport 800 Data Base 

HI-capacity (per arrangement) Trunk Activation Charge (SWA) (per Query) 
C, 

Monthly NRC Monthly NRC Monthly I NRC I Monthly (per order of 24 t runks o r fractio n) Basic Vertical 3 

OSl $232.88 $358.67 $82.78 I NA $15.96 NA 053 to DSl $485.00 $498.85 $0.000200 $0.000200 

DS3 $2,126.32 $483.64 $531.56 I NA $138.99 I NA 051 to Voice $187.25 ~ 

Entrance Facility Direct Trunked Facility ' 
ESALT 

Entrance Facility Protectio n Direct Trunk Termination El(Wlthin EZ (Adjacent E3 (Non-adjacent E4 (No n-adjacent RT CoS/QoS 

(per EF) Study Area) Study Area) less than 50 miles) 5 1-75 miles) (On DTF El only) 

Monthly NRC Monthly NRC Monthly NRC Monthly Monthly Monthly M onthly Monthly NRC 

2Mbps $412.49 $579.64 $288.93 $585.89 $109.66 $381.88 $46.99 $31.33 $80.93 $135.50 $8.98 NA 

10 Mbps $444.57 $579.64 $288.93 $585.89 $134.06 $381.88 $119.16 $71.50 $203.71 $417.82 $44.88 NA 

SO Mbps $575.96 $579.64 $288.93 $585.89 $163.84 $381.88 $333.64 $222.45 $665.30 $1,185.66 $139.69 NA 

Settlement Re v enue Reporting 

Settlem ent Sy stem Line Port Residential & MLB SW Earned Residential SLB ML8 SPA CBOL DSL (2nd M i le ) DSL For specific questions 
FUSC 

Input Report Charges SLB SLC Rev SLC Revenue Rev enue ARC Revenue ARC Revenue ARC Revenue Revenue Revenue Dat a-Only Rev Voice-Data Rev regarding settlement 

ASlOOO Line SB Line SC line SA Line SB Line 21 Line 22 Line 23 Lme24 Line 29A Line 14 Line 2981 line 29B2 reporting, p lease contact 

EClOSO Line 3C2 line 3C3 line 6A Line 6B Line 22 Line 23 Line 24 Line 25 Line 35A Line 14 line 3SB1 Line 3582 your member service team. 

1Rates for selected services only. Special prk ing may be applicable, refer to Tariff No. S for complete listing of all rates. Rates and rate structure are subject to change. Copyright Cl 2023 National Exchange Carrier Association, Inc. All Rights Reserved. 

#ReQuires fiber denk>vment • see technical references for details. •••Exception Rates in Tariff No. 5 



#ECJt·::> Reference Guide' for Study Area ID: 120038 Proposed Effective Date: July 1, 2023 
Bretton W oods Telephone Company 

ETS Port Protection £TS MM-Vee•• • • ETS MM.YCCs are only available if OSL Interconnection is via 

2 Mbps-1 Gbps Monthly NRC 2.5 Gbps-10 Gbps I Monthly NRC 50Gbps-400Gbps Monthly NRC oer 10Mbos Monthly NRC tariffed ETS. The total transmission capacity for any ADSL or SDSL 

CT< 300ft $101.66 $560.00 CT s 300ft I $253.96 $560.00 CT S 300ft $370.00 I $650.00 One-Way NA NA Access Service line using the ETS MM·VCC option may not exceed 

CT> 300ft $234.10 $560.00 CT > 300ft I $569.23 $560.00 CT> 300ft $930.00 I $650.00 Two-Way NA NA 1 Gbps. see Tariff No. 5, Sections 8 & 16 for other restrictions. 

Channel Termination s 300ft Channel Termination > 300ft Basic Port DSLASCC Extended EVC Interconnected EVC s 50 Miles Interconnected EVC51 - 75 MIies 

Monthly NRC Monthly NRC Monthly NRC Monthly NRC Monthly NRC Monthly NRC Monthly NRC 

2 Mbps $61.28 $295.00 $246.67 $295.00 $88.75 $259.00 NA $150.00 $25.36 $410.00 $68.05 $410.00 $113.96 $410.00 

5 Mbps $75.20 $295.00 $249.38 $295.00 $98.25 $259.00 NA $150.00 $32.13 $410.00 $88.32 $410.00 $180.42 $410.00 

10 Mbps $86.85 $295.00 $252.93 $295.00 $108.50 $259.00 NA $150.00 $57.86 $410.00 $171.30 $410.00 $351.35 $410.00 

20Mbps $95.34 $295.00 $286.14 $295.00 $120.54 $259.00 NA $150.00 $115.73 $410.00 $325.40 $410.00 $474.79 $410.00 

SO Mbps $110.23 $295.00 $323.46 $295.00 $127.76 $259.00 NA $150.00 $173.46 $410.00 $539.04 $410.00 $960.68 $410.00 

100 Mbps $122.48 $295.00 $338.47 $295.00 $139.38 $259.00 NA $150.00 $278.77 $410.00 $761.43 $410.00 $1,171.11 $410.00 

200 Mbps $136.95 $295.00 $345.63 $295.00 $156.51 $259.00 NA $150.00 $391.28 $410.00 $1,245.00 $410.00 $1,630.00 $410.00 

250 Mbps $153.11 $295.00 $353.48 $295.00 $174.23 $259.00 NA $150.00 $487.85 $410.00 $1,732.71 $410.00 $2,031.14 $410.00 

300 Mbps $153.11 $295.00 $353.48 $295.00 $174.23 $259.00 NA $150.00 $487.85 $410.00 $1,732.71 $410.00 $2,031.14 $410.00 

400 Mbps $174.21 $295.00 $409.91 $295.00 $198.43 $259.00 NA $150.00 $641.17 $410.00 $2,055.00 $410.00 $2,405.00 $410.00 

500 Mbps $195.97 $442.00 $467.63 $442.00 $223.02 $388.00 NA $225.00 $836.31 $615.00 $2,373.89 $615.00 $2,781.38 $615.00 

600 Mbps $212.41 $442.00 $480.71 $442.00 $242.22 $388.00 NA $225.00 $936.66 $615.00 $2,645.00 $615.00 $3,100.00 $615.00 

700 Mbps $231.97 $442.00 $513.32 $442.00 $264.58 $388.00 NA $225.00 $1,083.02 $615.00 $2,975.00 $615.00 $3,495.00 $615.00 

750 Mbps $248.03 $442.00 $537.91 $442.00 $282.25 $388.00 NA $225.00 $1,149.92 $615.00 $3,184.45 $615.00 $3,742.04 $615.00 

800 Mbps $248.03 $442.00 $537.91 $442.00 $282.25 $388.00 NA $225.00 $1,149.92 $615.00 $3,184.45 $615.00 $3,742.04 $615.00 

900 Mbps $271.18 $442.00 $578.79 $442.00 $308.60 $388.00 NA $225.00 $1,279.55 $615.00 $3,455.00 $615.00 $4,200.00 $615.00 

1 Gbps $293.96 $442.00 $623.50 $442.00 $334.52 $388.00 NA $225.00 $1,393.84 $615.00 $4,031.13 $615.00 $4,757.61 $615.00 

2.5 Gbps $551.18 $442.00 $1,203.01 $442.00 $627.23 $388.00 NA $225.00 $2,439.23 $615.00 $7,759.10 $615.00 $9,160.29 $615.00 

5 Gbps $734.91 $442.00 $1,827.10 $442.00 $836.31 $388.00 NA $225.00 $4,181.53 $615.00 $11,791.91 $615.00 $13,915.58 $615.00 

lOGbps $857.39 $442.00 $2,496.33 $442.00 $975.69 $388.00 NA $225.00 $5,017.84 $615.00 $16,122.46 $615.00 $19,029.93 $615.00 

SO Gbps $1,273.45 $442.00 $6,181.52 $650.00 $2,175.42 $650.00 NA $225.00 $9,941.94 $615.00 $38,572.35 $615.00 $45,529.83 $615.00 

lOOGbps $1,485.69 $442.00 $7,417.82 $650.00 $2,417.13 $650.00 NA $225.00 $11,184.69 $615.00 $42,858.17 $615.00 $50,588.70 $615.00 

200Gbps $1,931.40 $442.00 $9,643.17 $650.00 $3,142.27 $650.00 NA $225.00 $14,540.09 $615.00 $55,715.62 $615.00 $65,765.30 $615.00 

400Gbps $2,510.82 $442.00 $12,536.12 $650.00 $4,084.95 $650.00 NA $225.00 $18,902.12 $615.00 $72,430.31 $615.00 $85,494.90 $615.00 

lntraswltch EVC 
Class of Service ICoS) lnterswltch EVC 

Class of Service ICoS) ETS Bandwidth Add-On IBAO) Feature 

per 1Mbps increment for lntraswitch EVC per !Mbps Increment for lnterswftch EVC per 10 Mbps 

Monthly NRC NRT RT(inclQoS) NRC Monthly NRC NRT RTlinclQoS) NRC increment/\ per 500 Mbps incrementM 

2 Mbps $0.00 $205.00 $0.12 $0.25 NA $38.04 $205.00 $0.41 $0.81 NA ETS Basic Port $3.69 $102.48 

5 Mbps $0.00 $205.00 $0.12 $0.25 NA $51.43 $205.00 $0.41 $0.81 NA Channel Terminations 300ft $3.87 $88.50 

lOMbps $0.00 $205.00 $0.12 $0.25 NA $96.43 $205.00 $0.41 $0.81 NA Channel Termination > 300ft $4.62 $256.19 

20 Mbps $0.00 $205.00 $0.12 $0.25 NA $192.88 $205.00 $0.41 $0.81 NA lntraswitch EVC $0.00 $0.00 

SO Mbps $0.00 $205.00 $0.12 $0.25 NA $260.18 $205.00 $0.41 $0.81 NA lnterswitch EVC $31.01 $931.61 

100 Mbps $0.00 $205.00 $0.12 $0.25 NA $415.04 $205.00 $0.41 $0.81 NA Extended EVC $21.04 $521.44 

200Mbps $0.00 $205.00 $0.12 $0.25 NA $582.26 $205.00 $0.41 $0.81 NA Interconnected EVC s SO Miles $103.00 $1,599.18 

250 Mbps $0.00 $205.00 $0.12 $0.25 NA $726.32 $205.00 $0.41 $0.81 NA lnterconected EVC 51 - 75 Miles $150.53 $1,919.01 

300 Mbps $0.00 $205.00 $0.12 $0.25 NA $726.32 $205.00 $0.41 $0.81 NA "BAO 10 Mbps only available on ETS Services with speeds of: 20 Mbps thru 900 

400Mbps $0.00 $205.00 $0.12 $0.25 NA $880.38 $205.00 $0.41 $0.81 NA Mbps. 

500Mbps $0.00 $307.00 $0.12 $0.25 NA $1,037.60 $307.00 $0.41 $0.81 NA M BAO 500 Mbps only available on ETS Services with speeds of: 1 Gbps, 2.5 Gbps, or 

600Mbps $0.00 $307.00 $0.12 $0.25 NA $1,195.31 $307.00 $0.41 $0.81 NA 5 Gbps. 

700 Mbps $0.00 $307.00 $0.12 $0.25 NA $1,350.95 $307.00 $0.41 $0.81 NA Ethernet Transnnrt Service 

750Mbps $0.00 $307.00 $0.12 $0.25 NA $1,400.76 $307.00 $0.41 $0.81 NA ET5 Term Discount Plan {TOP): 3 year = 10% S year = 20%. 

800 Mbps $0.00 $307.00 $0.12 $0.25 NA $1,400.76 $307.00 $0.41 $0.81 NA Discounts on ETS monthly recurring charges• 

900 Mbps $0.00 $307.00 $0.12 $0.25 NA $1,527.85 $307.00 $0.41 $0.81 NA ETS TOP Volume Discount Plan (VOP): 

1 Gbps $0.00 $307.00 $0.12 $0.25 NA $1,660.16 $307.00 $0.41 $0.81 NA Additional 10% discount on monthly port charges§ 

2.5 Gbps $0.00 $307.00 $0.12 $0.25 NA $3,631.59 $307.00 $0.41 $0.81 NA End User/Common line 

5 Gbps $0.00 $307.00 $0.12 $0.25 NA $6,225.59 $307.00 $0.41 $0.81 NA ETS Design ISDN Une Port Charges (per arrangement) 

10 Gbps $0.00 $307.00 $0.12 $0.25 NA $7,470.71 $307.00 $0.41 $0.81 NA Change Olarge SRI $2.23 

50Gbps $0.00 $307.00 $0.12 $0.25 NA $16,652.21 $307.00 $0.41 $0.81 NA $6.00 PRI $23.51 

lOOGbps $0.00 $307.00 $0.12 $0.25 NA $18,502.46 $307.00 $0.41 $0.81 NA Access Order OSl Line Port Charge (per OSI Channel Service) 

200 Gbps $0.00 $307.00 $0.12 $0.25 NA $24,053.20 $307.00 $0.41 $0.81 NA Charge $23.51 

400Gbps $0.00 $307.00 $0.12 $0.25 NA $31,269.16 $307.00 $0.41 $0.81 NA $86.00 Residential EUCL 

- · ',-i<':11 t '. =·:• I - • ': , .. :t.r Tandem Switched Transport $6.50 

.--:-:.;._ •: fllf Li• ~":·Y~· - ·. ~ --- Tandem Switched Termination I Tandem Switched Facility Tandem Switching Single Line Business EUCL 

' -,W . ....... ,. ,.... ii ' -._ ,...._.,,-~ _,, r ,':"f:' lperAMOU) I lperAMOU) T lper AMOU per AT) $6.50 

Non-Toll Free $0.048801 $0.021961 $0.0537 $0.0241 $0.002271 I $0.000437 $0.005729 Muttiline Business EUCL 

Toll Free N/A N/A N/A N/A Joint Tandem Switched Transport lper toll free orig) $9.20 

$0.001000 
rRates for selected sen,kes only. Special pricing may be applicable, ,efe, to Tadff No. 5 for complete listing of all rates. Rates and rate slrnctu,e are subject to change. Copyright <0 2023 National Exchange Carrier Association, Inc. All Rights Reserved., 
•Discounts on ETS monthly ,ecurring charges only apply when: customer makes a ETS TDP term commitment and tariff participant is listed as offering ETS Term Discounts fn Tariff No. S, Section 17.3.10. 
§Additk>nal discount a on lies to month Iv recurrini;,- chanzes for ETS committed Ports onl when: 5 or more committed oort.s are in service on bill date· customer has an e,cistina ETS TOP· and tariff narticlnant is listed as offerine ETS TDP in Tariff No. S Section 17.3.10. 



NECA Rates 

BRETTUN WUUDS TEL. tO. { I :2UU38) 

NECA Region - EASTERN (IR Manager -Julie Shastri) 

Stt11:1y A, ea - Rate Bana lnfurmatlon 

*Note: The proposed rates and study area bands are filed with the FCC and are scheduled to become effective on Jul 1, 2023. 

Access Type Band ID Rate* Effective Date 

common Une/End User Access Services MLB SLC ~ iUQ Jl.!.!y..1,.lQD 

Ethernet Transport service 2..5. <Click here\ Jl.!.!y...1,-2.Qn 

Special Access 22. <Click herel Jl.!.!y...1,-2.Qn 

End Office. Terminating_(Premium) 8 iQ,Q~88Q1 Jl.!.!y...1,-2.Qn 

End Office. Qrigln.a.ting_(Premium) 8 iQ,Q~88Q] Jl.!.!y..1,..2.Q2.3 

Local TransRQ.rt 8 (Click here) Jl.!.!y..1,..2.Q2.3 

Tandem Switched TranspQJl z (Click here\ Jl.!.!y..1,..2.Q2.3 

Note: Effective Jul 1, 2023, the proposed FUSC Surcharge is 29.20%. (Applicable to USF contributor companies) 

Bretton Woods Tel Co is a USF Contributor and Non-Banding for MLB EUCL FUSC 

View/change the USF Contribution status for this study rn 

2023 NECA 

Terms of Use I Privacy Policy 



NECA Rates 

Select Access Type 

!3RETTBN wam:i!:. n t. rn. {l 2ITTl3SJ 
NECA Region - EASTERN (IR Manager - Julie Shastri) 

3ttitly f\fea - Rlstorle Rates 

Tandem Switched Transport 

Select Rate Element Group Tandem Switched Termination, (Per AMOU Per TERM) 

Select Rate Element (No select ion required) 

Below are the Tandem Switched Terminat ion, (Per AMOU Per TERM) rates for study area BRETTON WOODS TEL. CO. 

Filing Date Filing Type Effective Date Band ID Rate Non Recurring Rate 

611612023 Annual July 1, 2023 2 $0.002271 NIA 

611612022 Annual July 1, 2022 2 $0.002261 NIA 

611612021 Annual July 1, 2021 2 $0.002233 NIA 

611612020 Annual July 1, 2020 2 $0.002233 NIA 

611712019 Annual July 2, 2019 2 $0.002267 NIA 

1211712018 Mergers and Band Updates January 2, 2019 2 $0.002277 NIA 

6/1812018 Annual July 3, 2018 2 $0.002277 NIA 

611612017 Annual July1,2017 2 $0.002272 NIA 

611612016 Annual July1,2016 2 $0.002247 NIA 

611612015 Annual July 1, 2015 2 $0.002234 NIA 

61161201 4 Annual Juiy1,2014 2 $0.002202 NIA 

1211712012 FUSC & Midcourse January 1, 2013 2 $0.002171 NIA 

6/18/2012 Annual July 3, 2012 2 $0.002090 NIA 

6116/2011 Annual July 1, 2011 2 $0.002090 NIA 

6/1612010 Annual July 1, 2010 2 $0.001232 NIA 

6/1612009 Annual July 1, 2009 2 $0.001055 NIA 
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NECA Rates 

Select Access Type 

Select Rate Element Group 

Select Rate Element 

BRITTON Wflcms Tl:t. ea. {12tlfl3S} 

NECA Region - EASTERN (IR Manager -Julie Shastri) 

Stutjr Area - Rlsterle ~ates 

End Office 

End Office, Or iginating, Premium, per access minute ((Toll-free only) 

(No selection required) 

Below are the End Office, Originating, Premium, per access minute ((Toll-free only) rates for study area BRITTON WOODS TEL. 

co. 

FIiing Date FIiing Type Effective Date Band ID Rate 

6/16/2023 Annual July 1, 2023 8 $0.000000 

6/16/2022 Annual July 1, 2022 8 $0.023993 

6/16/2021 Annual July 1, 2021 8 $0.047986 

6/16/2020 Annual July 1, 2020 8 $0.000000 

6/17/2019 Annual July 2, 2019 8 $0.000000 

12/17/2018 Mergers and Band Updates January 2, 2019 8 $0.000000 

6/18/2018 Annual July 3, 2018 8 $0.000000 

6/16/2017 Annual July 1, 2017 8 $0.000000 

6/16/2016 Annual July 1, 2016 8 $0.000000 

6/16/2015 Annual July 1, 2015 8 $0.000000 

6/16/2014 Annual July 1, 2014 8 $0.000000 

12/17/2012 FUSC & Midcourse January 1, 2013 8 $0.000000 

6/18/2012 Annual July 3, 2012 8 $0.000000 

6/16/2011 Annual July 1, 2011 8 $0.000000 

6/16/2010 Annual July 1, 2010 8 $0.000000 

6/16/2009 Annual July 1, 2009 8 $0.000000 
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NECA Rates 

Select Access Type 

Select Rate Element Group 

Select Rate Element 

BRITTGN woems 11:t. eo. n 2003aJ 

NECA Region - EASTERN (IR Manager - Julie Shastri) 

StllEly Area - Rlstorle Rates 

End Office 

End Office, Originating, Premium, per access minute 

(No selection required) 

Below are the End Office, Originating, Premium, per access minute rates for study area BRETTON WOODS TEL. CO. 

FIiing Date Filing Type Effective Date Band ID Rate 

6/16/2023 Annual July 1, 2023 8 $0.048801 

6/16/2022 Annual July 1, 2022 8 $0.048596 

6/16/2021 Annual July 1, 2021 8 $0.047986 

6/16/2020 Annual July 1, 2020 8 $0.047986 

6/17/2019 Annual July 2, 2019 8 $0.048712 

12/17/2018 Mergers and Band Updates January 2, 2019 8 $0.048930 

6/18/2018 Annual July 3, 2018 8 $0.048930 

6/16/2017 Annual July 1, 2017 8 $0.048822 

6/16/2016 Annual July 1, 2016 8 $0.048282 

6/16/2015 Annual July 1, 2015 8 $0.047999 

6/16/2014 Annual July 1, 2014 8 $0.047311 

12/17/2012 FUSC & Midcourse January 1, 2013 8 $0.046644 

6/18/2012 Annual July 3, 2012 8 $0.044902 

6/16/2011 Annual July1,2011 8 $0.044902 

6/16/2010 Annual July1,2010 8 $0.036899 

6/16/2009 Annual July 1, 2009 8 $0.033045 

6/16/2008 Annual July 1, 2008 8 $0.028085 
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NECA Rates 

Select Access Type 

Select Rate Element Group 

Select Rate Element 

~Rffii:H-:J Wi:Ji:![:j!i Tl:t. ea. r 1 :Z003SJ 

NECA Region - EASTERN (IR Manager - Julie Shastri) 

Stt:11:fy J\rea - Hlstorle Rates 

Tandem Switched Transport 

Tandem Switching, (Per AMOU Per TANDEM) 

(No selection required) 

Below are the Joint Tandem Switching, Originating Toll-Free only (Per AMOU Per TANDEM) rates for study area BRETTON WOODS 
TEL. CO. 

Filing Date Filing Type Effective Date Band ID 

6/16/2023 Annual July 1, 2023 2 

6/16/2022 Annual July 1, 2022 2 

6/16/2021 Annual July 1, 2021 2 

2023 NECA 
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Rate 

$0.001000 

$0.001000 

$0.001000 

Non Recurring Rate 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 




